
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 588-589 	1195 

No. 598, S.] {Published August 27, 1947. 

CHAPTER 588. 

AN ACT to amend 20.416 of the statutes, relating to plans and 
specifications for additional wings at the Wisconsin general 
hospital, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.416 of the statutes is amended to read: 
20.416 There is appropriated from the post-war construction 

and improvement fund to the regents of the university $460,000 
for the construction and equipment of a new wing of the Wis- 
consin general hospital. This appropriation shall be available as 
soon as materials and labor can be secured as certified by the 
regents with the approval of the governor. Of this appropriation 
there is allotted on July 1, 1947 not to exceed $140,000 for the 
preparation of plans and specifications for construction of 2 
wings at the Wisconsin general hospital to accommodate approxi- 
mately 200 additional beds and for making necessary alterations 
to existing facilities. 

Approved August . 21, 1947. 

[Published August 27, 1947. 

CHAPTER 589. 

AN ACT to amend 23.14 (7a) of the statutes, relating to the 
pension fund for conservation wardens and making an ap-
propriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
- assembly, do enact as :follows: 

23.14 (7a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
23.14 (7a) Any conservation warden leaving the state conser-

vation warden service for any cause whatsoever prior to his 
eligibility for retirement under the provisions of section 23.14 
shall receive from the conservation warden pension fund all 
amounts he has paid into the same. In the event any conservation 
warden becomes deceased prior to his eligibility for retirement 
under the provisions of section 23.14, all amounts he has paid 
into the conservation warden pension fund shall be paid to his 
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